
2026 University of Central Oklahoma Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 3, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-0   Home: 1-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (11), Opp (5)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Berlowitz 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-4), Mills (2-2), Berlowitz (1-1), Lopez (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Alexander, Elijah .667 1-1 3 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 1.000 1 0 1 0 .750 0 1 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
16 Rowe, Trevor .500 1-1 4 3 2 2 0 0 0 4 1.000 1 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Sheldon, Kade .500 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 3 0 0 0 .800 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
20 Taylor, Carson .400 1-1 5 2 2 1 0 1 3 6 1.200 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
7 Castle, Caleb .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 8 0 1.000
8 Archambeau, Jackson .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 1 3 0 .400 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
21 Yetter, Wyatt .200 1-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
14 Mills, Cade .000 1-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
17 Lee, Drake .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
12 O'Toole, Haden .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
6 Firgens, Logan .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
9 Stout, Luke .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .286 1-1 35 8 10 4 0 1 7 17 .486 7 2 7 0 .432 0 1 3-3 27 17 0 1.000
Opponents .290 1-1 31 7 9 2 0 0 7 11 .355 6 1 5 2 .410 1 0 2-2 25 7 2 .941

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Berlowitz, Brody 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
47 DeLong, Blake 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
33 Wittau, Tristan 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
38 Thompson, Kamden 9.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 .417 1 0 0 1 0
0 Lopez, Michael 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
29 Perkins, Cade 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.00 1-0 6 1 0 0 0 9.0 9 7 7 6 5 2 0 0 .290 2 1 0 1 0
Opponents 6.48 0-1 4 1 0 0 0 8.1 10 8 6 7 7 4 0 1 .286 9 2 0 0 1



2026 University of Central Oklahoma Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 3, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Lee, Drake 10 9 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Castle, Caleb 8 0 8 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Mills, Cade 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 Alexander, Elijah 6 3 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Taylor, Carson 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Sheldon, Kade 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 O'Toole, Haden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Yetter, Wyatt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Berlowitz, Brody 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Perkins, Cade 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 DeLong, Blake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Archambeau, Jackson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Lopez, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Rowe, Trevor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Wittau, Tristan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Thompson, Kamden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Firgens, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Stout, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 44 27 17 0 1.000 6 4 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 34 25 7 2 .941 0 6 0 1.000 0 0


